# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American PolySteel, LLC		106/04/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW MEXICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APS Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	13535 SW 72nd Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97223		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1980199	POLYSTEEL	
Registration Number:	2765803	POLYSTEEL WE'RE BUILDING A BETTER WORLD	
Registration Number:	3021980	POLYPRO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 576-0200

Email: jdarkowitz@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026988-501300US

TRADEMARK

900115799 REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0032

261 00

06\$ HC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Arkowitz
Signature:	/jdarkowitz/
Date:	09/10/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=polypro#page1.tif source=polypro#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0033

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American PolySteel, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and related registrations therefor specified in Exhibit A, attached hereto (collectively, "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, APS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, worldwide, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations therefor as identified in Exhibit A. This Assignment includes the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements of Assignor's rights in the Trademarks and to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding in connection with the Trademarks, in Assignee's name and that of its successors and assigns. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all reasonably required further documents, including any instruments of transfer and other recordable documents, and perform such other acts as Assignee or its successor and assigns lawfully and reasonably may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Trademarks in Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignor will deliver, within 30 days following the date of execution of this Assignment, copies of all prosecution files relating to the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks to counsel for Assignee, excluding attorney-client privileged communications. In exchange for reimbursement of its out-of-pocket costs, Assignor will provide access to all non-privileged documents and witnesses under its control in connection with any enforcement activities of Assignee or its successors and assigns in connection with the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date below.

AMERICAN POLYSTEEL, LLC:

Title: President

Date: June 4, 2008

PortInd2-4682940. | 0052239-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0034

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
POLYSTEEL	1,980,199	6/11/1996	United States
POLYSTEEL	M876058	01/06/2006	Great Britain
POLYSTEEL			
WE'RE BUILDING A			·
BETTER WORLD		]	
(with design)	2,765,803	09/16/2003	United States
POLYSTEEL			
WE'RE BUILDING A			
BETTER WORLD			
(with design)	M876059	01/06/2006	Great Britain
	•		
POLYPRO	3,021,980	11/29/2005	United States
POLYPRO	M876057	01/06/2006	Great Britain

PortInd2-4682940.1 0052239-00001

**RECORDED: 09/10/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0035